GAS DETECTOR
ST480xi
PART.NO. 1229000-1229025
DATA SHEET 1(8)
DATA SHEET ST480xi_EN_2024_v1.21A
DETECTION OF TOXIC GASES, OXIGEN AND HYDROGEN
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice.

DATA SHEET ST480xi 2(8)
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST480xi_EN_2024_v1.21A
ORDERING INFORMATION INTERNATIONAL MODELS
GAS DETECTOR
TYPE RANGE
PART NO. OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RELATIVE HUMIDITY
(N.C.)STANDARD REMOTE STAINLESS
ST480xi-O2 0-25 Vol.% 1229000/25
+/R +/SS
-20 to +55 °C   5-95%
ST480xi-O2 LL3 0-25 Vol.% 1229000/25/LL3 -20 to +55 °C   5-95%
ST480xi-H2S 0-20 ppm 1229001/20 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-30 ppm 1229001/30 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-50 ppm 12290701/50 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-100 ppm 1229001/100 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-250 ppm 1229004/250 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-500 ppm 1229004/500 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-2000 ppm 1229004/2000 -20 to + 50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO (LHS) 0-250 ppm 1229004/250/LHS -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2 0-1000 ppm 1229005/1000 -20 to +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-H2 0-100 %LEL 1229005/40000 -20 to +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-NH3 0-100 ppm 1229006/100 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-NH3 0-1000 ppm 1229006/1000 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-NH3 (LL) 0-100 ppm 1229006/100/LL -20 to +40 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-NH3 (LL) 0-1000 ppm 1229006/1000/LL -20 to +40 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-Cl2 0-5 ppm 1229007/5 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-Cl2 0-50 ppm 1229007/50 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-ClO2 0-2 ppm 1229008/2 -20 tot +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-COCl2 0-1 ppm 1229009/1 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%

DATA SHEET ST480xi 3(8)
The specifications described herein are subject to change without notice. DATA SHEET ST480xi_EN_2024_v1.21A
ORDERING INFORMATION NORTH AMERICAN MODELS
GAS DETECTOR
TYPE RANGE
PART NO. OPERATING
TEMPERATURE
RH, %
ATEX / IECEX / UKEX CCSAUS (NORTH AMERICA) REMOTE STAINLESS
ST480xi-O2 0-25 Vol.% 1229000/25 8229000/25
+/R +/SS
-20 to +55 °C   5-95%
ST480xi-O2 LL3 0-25 Vol.% 1229000/25/LL3 8229000/25/LL3 -20 to +55 °C   5-95%
ST480xi-H2S 0-20 ppm 1229001/20 8229001/20 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-30 ppm 1229001/30 8229001/30 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-50 ppm 12290701/50 82290701/50 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2S 0-100 ppm 1229001/100 8229001/100 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-250 ppm 1229004/250 8229004/250 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-500 ppm 1229004/500 8229004/500 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO 0-2000 ppm 1229004/2000 8229004/2000 -20 to + 50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-CO (LHS) 0-250 ppm 1229004/250/LHS 8229004/250/LHS -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-H2 0-1000 ppm 1229005/1000 8229005/1000 -20 to +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-H2 0-100 %LEL 1229005/40000 8229005/40000 -20 to +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-NH3 0-100 ppm 1229006/100 8229006/100 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-NH3 0-1000 ppm 1229006/1000 8229006/1000 -20 to +50 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-NH3 (LL) 0-100 ppm 1229006/100/LL 8229006/100/LL -20 to +40 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-NH3 (LL) 0-1000 ppm 1229006/1000/LL 8229006/1000/LL -20 to +40 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-Cl2 0-5 ppm 1229007/5 8229007/5 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-Cl2 0-50 ppm 1229007/50 8229007/50 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%
ST480xi-ClO2 0-2 ppm 1229008/2 8229008/2 -20 tot +50 °C 15-95%
ST480xi-COCl2 0-1 ppm 1229009/1 8229009/1 -20 to +40 °C 15-90%